502982010 09/18/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3028609

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	LICENSE

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SOCIETE D'ELASTROGRAPHIE IMPULSIONNELLE POUR LES SYSTEMES DE MESURE DE L'ELASTICITE (SEISME)	09/01/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ESCHOSENS SAS
Street Address:	30, PLACE D'ITALIE
City:	PARIS
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	75013

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6770033

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)263-3990

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-263-4700

Email: contact@mccrackenfrank.com
Correspondent Name: MCCRACKEN & FRANK LLC
Address Line 1: 311 S. WACKER DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 4950

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	28944/40007	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. WILLIAM FRANK, III	
SIGNATURE:	/J. WILLIAM FRANK, III/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/18/2014	

Total Attachments: 2

source=28944-40007_License#page1.tif source=28944-40007_License#page2.tif

PATENT 502982010 REEL: 033769 FRAME: 0553

Confirmatory Exclusive Patent License Agreement

SOCIETE D'ELASTOGRAPHIE IMPULSIONNELLE POUR LES SYSTEMES DE MESURE DE L'ELASTICITE (SEISME), a duly organized, existing company under the French law and located at 10, rue Vauquelin, 75005 Paris, France (hereinafter referred to as "Licensor")

has granted to

ECHOSENS SAS, a duly organized, existing company under the French laws and located at 30, Place d'Italie, 75013 Paris (hereinafter referred to as "Licensee")

An exclusive licence in the 1D field and a non exclusive licence in the 2D field for the Patent US6770033 under the following conditions:

- Period: From November 27, 2001 until the expiration or lapse of the patent rights

- Region: Full territory of the USA

- Content:

- A exclusive right to exploit (including exclusive right to manufacture, use, sale and lease) the invention claimed in the patent in the 1D field
- A non exclusive right to exploit to exploit (including non exclusive right to manufacture, use, sale and lease) the invention claimed in the patent in the 2D field

PATENT REEL: 033769 FRAME: 0554 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Agreement to be executed.

Licensor:

SOCIETE D'ELASTOGRAPHIE IMPULSIONNELLE POUR LES

SYSTEMES DE MESURE DE L'ELASTICITE (SEISME)

Signed this 1st day of September, 2014

Name: Claude LENOIR

Title: General Manager

Licensee:

ECHOSENS SAS

Signed this 1st day of September, 2014

By

Name: Laurent SANDRIN

Title: Director of Technology

PATENT REEL: 033769 FRAME: 0555

RECORDED: 09/18/2014